ORDINANCE NO. 895

CITY OF LYNNWOOD

AN ORDINANCE RELATING TO AND PROVIDING FOR THE ACQUISITION BY CON-DEMNATION OF CERTAIN REAL PROPERTY AND PROPERTY RIGHTS IN THE CITY OF LYNNWOOD FOR THE INSTALLATION OF A STORM DRAINAGE RETENTION POND TO BE FINANCED FROM THE STREET FUND.

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LYNNWOOD DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That public necessity and convenience deemed that the City of Lynnwood acquire the fee title interest to the following described parcel of real property, all in the City of Lynnwood, more particularly described as set forth in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by this reference incorporated herein.

Section 2: That such acquisition is hereby declared to be for a public use and a part, addition and betterment to the Comprehensive Storm Drainage Plan and System, heretofore adopted by the City of Lynnwood and all costs of such acquisition shall be from the Street Fund.

Section 3: That the City Attorney is authorized and directed to prosecute the action and proceedings necessary in the manner provided by law, to carry out the provisions of this ordinance.

PASSED by the City Council and approved by the Mayor of the City of Lynnwood at a regular meeting thereof on this <u>24th</u> day of <u>January</u>, 1977.

M. J. HRDLICKA, MAYOR

ATTEST:

CITY CLERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

CITY ATTORNEY

MICROFILMED MAR 2 1 1978



## Exhibit "A" Ordinance No. 895

.

Lot 11, Block 6, Alderwood Manor No. 2 as per plat recorded in Volume 9 of Plats, Page 72, Records of Snohomish County, EXCEPT the South 189 feet as measured along the west line of the west 88 feet thereof.

;

٤

MICROFILMED MAR 2 1 1978



.